

Amendment No. 01 (for drafter's use only)

	<u>Senate</u>	CHAMBER ACTION	<u>House</u>
1		.	
2		.	
3		.	
4		.	

ORIGINAL STAMP BELOW

11 The Committee on Business Regulation & Consumer Affairs  
12 offered the following:

14 **Amendment (with title amendment)**

15 On page 2, line 18 through page 3 line 16  
16 remove from the bill: all of said lines

17  
18 and insert in lieu thereof:

19 Section 2. Subsection (9) of section 681.102, Florida  
20 Statutes, is amended to read:

21 681.102 Definitions.--As used in this chapter, the  
22 term:

23 (9) "Lease price" means the aggregate of the  
24 capitalized cost, as defined in s. 521.003(2), and each of the  
25 following items to the extent not included in the capitalized  
26 cost:

27 (a) Lessor's earned rent charges through the date of  
28 repurchase actual purchase costs.

29 (b) Collateral charges, if applicable.

30 (c) Any fee paid to another to obtain the lease.

31 (d) Any insurance or other costs expended by the

Amendment No. 01 (for drafter's use only)

1 lessor for the benefit of the lessee.

2 (e) An amount equal to state and local sales taxes,  
3 not otherwise included as collateral charges, paid by the  
4 lessor when the vehicle was initially purchased.

5 ~~(f) An amount equal to 5 percent of (a).~~

6

7

8 ===== T I T L E A M E N D M E N T =====

9 And the title is amended as follows:

10 On page 1, line 5

11 remove from the title of the bill: definitions

12

13 and insert in lieu thereof:

14 definition

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31